RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, City of Bastrop participates in the Bastrop Central Appraisal District; and	
WHEREAS, under the Texas Property Tax Code, Section 6.03, appointment of the Bastrop Central Appraisal District's Board of Directors is the responsibility of the governing bodies of the taxing entities of Bastrop County; and	
WHEREAS, City of Bastrop is allocated 221 votes out of a total of 5,000 to cast for (# allocated per attachment) the candidate(s) of its choice; and	
WHEREAS, City of Bastrop met in open session to consider the casting of the votes to which they are entitled, and	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE City of Bastrop :	
The City of Bastrop does hereby RE	(taxing entity) SOLVE to cast their votes for the following
(taxing entity) individual(s) as a Member of the Bastrop Central Appraisal District Board of Directors.	
Candidate(s)	Votes Cast
Archer, Sandra	
Bezner, Justin	
Glass, David	
Ralph, Jeannie	
Redd, David	
Satterfield, Dr. Bill	
DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by, 2024. (taxing	this day of gentity)
	APPROVED:
	(Taxing Entity Administrator)
ATTEST:	
(Witness)	